Quantitation Report (QT Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\Data\PL120721\
Data File : PL@O71315.D
Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch Signal #2: ECD2B.ch

Acq On : 07 Dec 2021 15:44
Operator : AR\AJ

Sample : M4945-01

Misc :

ALS vial : 21  Sample Multiplier: 1

Integration File signal 1: autointl.e

Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e

Quant Time: Dec 08 01:56:04 2021

Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL113021.M
Quant Title : GC Extractables

QLast Update : Tue Nov 30 16:26:31 2021

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation

Volume Inj. 1l
Signal #1 Phase : ZB-MR2 Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR1
Signal #1 Info : 30M x ©.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x ©.32mm x@.5um

Compound RT#1 RT#2 Resp#l Resp#2 ng/ml ng/ml

System Monitoring Compounds
1) SA Tetrachlo... 4.564 5.499 9101354 23999633 19.377 19.124
28) SA Decachlor... 10.326 11.389 12710051 22034805 17.553 15.852

Target Compounds

(f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25% (m)=manual int.
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Response_ Signal: PLO71315.D\ECD2B.ch

4500000

11.387

4000000

5.498

3500000

3000000

2500000

2000000

1500000

etrachlor

Decachloro

1000000 2
O B

Time 3.00 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 7.00 750 800 850 9.00 950 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00
PL113021.M Wed Dec 08 13:08:31 2021 Page: 2




Response_
2000000

1500000

1000000

500000

Signal: PL071315.D\ECD1A.ch

4.562 R.T.:
Delta R.T.:

Response:

Conc:

Time 4
Response_
4000000
3000000

2000000

1000000

Time

Response_
2000000
1500000

1000000

500000

.35 4.40 4.45 4.50 4.55 4.60 4.65 4.70 4.75
Signal: PL071315.D\ECD2B.ch

5.498 R.T.:
Delta R.T.:

Response:

Conc:

5.30 5.40 5.50 5.60 5.70
Signal: PL071315.D\ECD1A.ch

10.324 R.T.:
Delta R.T.:

Response:

Conc:

Time 10.10 1020 10.30 1040 10.50

Response_

4000000

3000000

2000000

1000000

Signal: PL071315.D\ECD2B.ch

11.387 R.T.:
Delta R.T.:

Response:

Conc:

Time

PLO71315.D PL113021.M

11.20 1130 1140 1150 11.60

Wed Dec 08 13:08:31 2021

#1 Tetrachloro-m-xylene

4.564 min
NGy GYinstrument :
9101354 ECD_L

19.38 ng/ml ClientSampleld :

#1 Tetrachloro-m-xylene

5.499 min

-0.003 min
23999633
19.12 ng/ml

#28 Decachlorobiphenyl

10.326 min
-0.002 min
12710051
17.55 ng/ml

#28 Decachlorobiphenyl

11.389 min
-0.003 min
22034805
15.85 ng/ml
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